
UMSV (1-10,1-2 Skyline) -vs- Mt. St. Mary (NY) (2-10,0-3 Skyline)
01/07/26 at Elaine & William Kaplan Recreation Center, Newburgh, NY

 
 

 
 
UMSV 68

Mt. St. Mary (NY) 57

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 62
Site: Elaine & William Kaplan Recreation Center, Newburgh, NY
Referees: Clement Bottone, Gerard Devine, Steve Gagliano

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UMSV 30 38 68
Mt. St. Mary (NY) 25 32 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Woodberry,Eric * 39 8-19 1-5 3-5 2-9 11 2 0 3 1 2 20
07 Chi,Alex * 31 5-11 2-6 0-0 0-6 6 3 5 9 0 2 12
32 Salice-Mitchell,Blake * 28 5-8 0-0 2-3 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 1 12
11 McCahey,Aidan * 35 3-6 1-1 1-2 1-5 6 2 5 2 0 0 8
14 Baldi,Brendan * 16 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 5
22 Vidal,Louis 23 4-4 2-2 0-1 1-6 7 3 1 1 0 0 10
06 Gado,Joel 19 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 1 1
02 Hayward,Jack 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Conlee,Tyler 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 7-17 7-13 13-36 49 13 14 23 3 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-11   36.36 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 15-24   62.50 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 27-53   50.9 % 7-17   41.2 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Walsh,Matthew * 30 5-11 1-5 1-1 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 12
03 Rivera,Justin * 30 4-12 1-6 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 4 10
01 Graham,Brenden * 31 3-9 0-2 1-3 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 7
20 Gemmill,Conor * 19 3-9 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 1 0 7
14 Egan,J.P. * 28 1-10 0-6 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 2 1 3 4
00 Lynch,Liam 16 3-5 1-3 2-3 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 4 9
12 Geremino,Rob 21 2-7 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 6
10 Herzner,Daniel 10 0-1 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Monaco,Matt 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
13 Marzziotti,Anthony 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-67 6-32 9-14 14-17 31 13 8 13 3 15 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-32   28.13 % 4-18   22.22 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 12-35   34.29 % 2-14   14.29 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 21-67   31.3 % 6-32   18.8 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMSV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Mary (NY)
19:48 MISS 3PTR by EGAN,J.P.

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
19:43 MISS JUMPER by GEMMILL,CONOR

REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
GOOD 3PTR by WOODBERRY,ERIC 19:14 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CHI,ALEX --

18:52 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 18:18 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BALDI,BRENDAN --

18:02 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by CHI,ALEX 17:45

17:45 STEAL  by EGAN,J.P.
17:39 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,ERIC 17:20
REBOUND OFF by BALDI,BRENDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHI,ALEX 17:15 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --

16:52 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK --
GOOD LAYUP by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK(in the paint) 16:40 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by CHI,ALEX --

16:40 FOUL  by GEMMILL,CONOR
16:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 16:40 12-2 V 10
16:18 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,JUSTIN

STEAL  by WOODBERRY,ERIC 16:18
GOOD LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(in the paint) 16:14 14-2 V 12

15:59 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK --
TURNOVER  by BALDI,BRENDAN 15:44

15:44 STEAL  by EGAN,J.P.
15:37 14-4 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GEMMILL,CONOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EGAN,J.P.
MISS LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(in the paint) 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GEMMILL,CONOR
15:06 MISS JUMPER by GEMMILL,CONOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHI,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by CHI,ALEX(in the paint) 14:57
REBOUND OFF by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK --
MISS LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(in the paint) 14:39

14:39 BLOCK  by GEMMILL,CONOR
-- REBOUND DEF by GEMMILL,CONOR

14:31 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BALDI,BRENDAN 14:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:31 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
14:31 SUB OUT by WALSH,MATTHEW
14:31 SUB OUT by RIVERA,JUSTIN
14:31 SUB OUT by EGAN,J.P.
14:31 SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR
14:31 SUB IN by LYNCH,LIAM
14:31 SUB IN by HERZNER,DANIEL
14:31 SUB IN by GEREMINO,ROB
14:31 SUB IN by MARZZIOTTI,ANTHONY
14:31 SUB IN by MONACO,MATT

SUB OUT by BALDI,BRENDAN 14:31



SUB OUT by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 14:31
SUB IN by GADO,JOEL 14:31
SUB IN by VIDAL,LOUIS 14:31

14:27 MISS JUMPER by GEREMINO,ROB
-- REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,LIAM

14:12 TURNOVER  by GEREMINO,ROB
STEAL  by CHI,ALEX 14:12
GOOD 3PTR by VIDAL,LOUIS 13:50 17-4 V 13
ASSIST  by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --
FOUL  by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 13:39
SUB OUT by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 13:39
SUB IN by HAYWARD,JACK 13:39

13:32 17-7 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by GEREMINO,ROB
-- ASSIST  by HERZNER,DANIEL

TURNOVER  by GADO,JOEL 13:08
13:08 STEAL  by LYNCH,LIAM

FOUL  by CHI,ALEX 13:03
12:40 MISS 3PTR by HERZNER,DANIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by GEREMINO,ROB
12:33 MISS 3PTR by GEREMINO,ROB

REBOUND DEF by CHI,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by CHI,ALEX 12:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:01
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:01

11:50 17-9 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,LIAM
TURNOVER  by GADO,JOEL 11:29

11:29 STEAL  by MARZZIOTTI,ANTHONY
FOUL  by GADO,JOEL 11:28

11:28 SUB OUT by HERZNER,DANIEL
11:28 SUB OUT by MARZZIOTTI,ANTHONY
11:28 SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
11:28 SUB IN by WALSH,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by GADO,JOEL 11:28
SUB IN by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 11:28

11:20 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
11:20 SUB OUT by MONACO,MATT
11:20 SUB IN by EGAN,J.P.
11:05 FOUL  by WALSH,MATTHEW
11:05 SUB OUT by LYNCH,LIAM
11:05 SUB OUT by GEREMINO,ROB
11:05 SUB IN by RIVERA,JUSTIN
11:05 SUB IN by GEMMILL,CONOR

GOOD LAYUP by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK(in the paint) 11:01 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by VIDAL,LOUIS --

10:50 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by GEMMILL,CONOR

10:40 19-11 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CHI,ALEX 10:29

10:29 STEAL  by RIVERA,JUSTIN
10:23 19-13 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by EGAN,J.P.(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WOODBERRY,ERIC 09:57
09:57 STEAL  by EGAN,J.P.
09:50 MISS 3PTR by EGAN,J.P.

REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,LOUIS --
TURNOVER  by CHI,ALEX 09:28
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,JACK 09:28
SUB OUT by CHI,ALEX 09:28
SUB IN by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 09:28
SUB IN by CONLEE,TYLER 09:28

09:20 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by RIVERA,JUSTIN



MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,ERIC 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:28 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,JUSTIN
STEAL  by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 08:28
GOOD LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:24 21-16 V 5
FOUL  by WOODBERRY,ERIC 08:06

08:06 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by EGAN,J.P.
08:06 SUB OUT by WALSH,MATTHEW
08:06 SUB OUT by RIVERA,JUSTIN
08:06 SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR
08:06 SUB IN by LYNCH,LIAM
08:06 SUB IN by HERZNER,DANIEL
08:06 SUB IN by GEREMINO,ROB
08:06 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by EGAN,J.P.

MISS LAYUP by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK(in the paint) 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HERZNER,DANIEL

07:39 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,LIAM
-- ASSIST  by GEREMINO,ROB

MISS 3PTR by CONLEE,TYLER 07:16
REBOUND OFF by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK --
MISS TIPIN by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK(in the paint) 07:10
REBOUND OFF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
GOOD TIPIN by WOODBERRY,ERIC(in the paint) 07:08 23-21 V 2

07:01 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,LIAM
-- REBOUND OFF by EGAN,J.P.

06:52 MISS LAYUP by EGAN,J.P.(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WOODBERRY,ERIC 06:52
REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,LOUIS --
TURNOVER  by VIDAL,LOUIS 06:51

06:51 SUB OUT by EGAN,J.P.
06:51 SUB IN by MONACO,MATT

SUB OUT by WOODBERRY,ERIC 06:51
SUB OUT by CONLEE,TYLER 06:51
SUB OUT by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 06:51
SUB IN by GADO,JOEL 06:51
SUB IN by CHI,ALEX 06:51
SUB IN by BALDI,BRENDAN 06:51

06:39 FOUL  by MONACO,MATT
06:39 TURNOVER  by MONACO,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by MCCAHEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 06:20 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by GADO,JOEL --

06:11 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by GEREMINO,ROB
TURNOVER  by CHI,ALEX 05:49

05:49 STEAL  by LYNCH,LIAM
FOUL  by CHI,ALEX 05:44

05:44 25-25 GOOD FT by HERZNER,DANIEL
05:44 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
05:44 SUB IN by RIVERA,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by VIDAL,LOUIS 05:44
SUB IN by WOODBERRY,ERIC 05:44

05:44 MISS FT by HERZNER,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
MISS 3PTR by BALDI,BRENDAN 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HERZNER,DANIEL
05:05 MISS 3PTR by GEREMINO,ROB

REBOUND DEF by GADO,JOEL --
MISS 3PTR by CHI,ALEX 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GEREMINO,ROB
04:40 MISS 3PTR by MONACO,MATT

REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
GOOD LAYUP by BALDI,BRENDAN(in the paint) 04:27 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by GADO,JOEL --



04:06 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by CHI,ALEX --

03:39 FOUL  by GEREMINO,ROB
MISS FT by GADO,JOEL 03:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GADO,JOEL 03:39 28-25 V 3

03:39 SUB OUT by LYNCH,LIAM
03:39 SUB OUT by HERZNER,DANIEL
03:39 SUB OUT by GEREMINO,ROB
03:39 SUB OUT by MONACO,MATT
03:39 SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
03:39 SUB IN by WALSH,MATTHEW
03:39 SUB IN by EGAN,J.P.
03:39 SUB IN by GEMMILL,CONOR
03:15 MISS 3PTR by GEMMILL,CONOR

REBOUND DEF by CHI,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by CHI,ALEX 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
02:41 MISS LAYUP by GEMMILL,CONOR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GADO,JOEL 02:41
REBOUND DEF by BALDI,BRENDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:33 30-25 V 5

02:09 MISS JUMPER by GEMMILL,CONOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
MISS LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(in the paint) 01:58
REBOUND OFF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
MISS TIPIN by WOODBERRY,ERIC(in the paint) 01:55

01:55 BLOCK  by EGAN,J.P.
-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,MATTHEW

SUB IN by VIDAL,LOUIS 01:44
SUB OUT by BALDI,BRENDAN 01:44

01:35 TURNOVER  by GEMMILL,CONOR
STEAL  by GADO,JOEL 01:35
MISS LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(in the paint) 01:30
REBOUND OFF by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --
MISS TIPIN by MCCAHEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GEMMILL,CONOR
01:17 SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR
01:17 SUB IN by GEREMINO,ROB
01:11 MISS JUMPER by EGAN,J.P.

REBOUND DEF by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by CHI,ALEX 00:55

00:55 STEAL  by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
00:50 FOUL  by RIVERA,JUSTIN
00:50 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by GADO,JOEL 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,JUSTIN

00:00 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UMSV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Mary (NY)
20:00 SUB OUT by GEREMINO,ROB
20:00 SUB IN by GEMMILL,CONOR

SUB OUT by GADO,JOEL 20:00
SUB OUT by VIDAL,LOUIS 20:00
SUB IN by BALDI,BRENDAN 20:00
SUB IN by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 20:00

19:42 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by EGAN,J.P.
19:32 TURNOVER  by EGAN,J.P.

STEAL  by CHI,ALEX 19:32
19:27 FOUL  by EGAN,J.P.

GOOD FT by WOODBERRY,ERIC 19:27 31-25 V 6
GOOD FT by WOODBERRY,ERIC 19:27 32-25 V 7

19:10 32-28 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by GEMMILL,CONOR
-- ASSIST  by WALSH,MATTHEW

TURNOVER  by CHI,ALEX 18:50
18:50 STEAL  by RIVERA,JUSTIN
18:44 MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GEMMILL,CONOR
18:40 32-30 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by GEMMILL,CONOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHI,ALEX 18:24
SUB OUT by CHI,ALEX 18:24
SUB IN by VIDAL,LOUIS 18:24

18:18 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
GOOD JUMPER by WOODBERRY,ERIC 18:01 34-30 V 4

17:42 MISS JUMPER by GEMMILL,CONOR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:26 TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
MISS LAYUP by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK(in the paint) 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GEMMILL,CONOR
16:59 MISS 3PTR by EGAN,J.P.

REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
GOOD 3PTR by BALDI,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 16:52 37-30 V 7
ASSIST  by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --

16:36 TURNOVER  by EGAN,J.P.
16:36 SUB OUT by RIVERA,JUSTIN
16:36 SUB OUT by EGAN,J.P.
16:36 SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR
16:36 SUB IN by LYNCH,LIAM
16:36 SUB IN by GEREMINO,ROB
16:36 SUB IN by MONACO,MATT

TURNOVER  by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 16:12
16:12 STEAL  by MONACO,MATT

16:07 37-32 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEREMINO,ROB
FOUL  by VIDAL,LOUIS 16:07

16:07 MISS FT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
REBOUND DEF by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAHEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 15:49 39-32 V 7
FOUL  by WOODBERRY,ERIC 15:32

15:32 SUB OUT by WALSH,MATTHEW
15:32 SUB IN by HERZNER,DANIEL

SUB OUT by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 15:32
SUB OUT by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 15:32
SUB IN by HAYWARD,JACK 15:32
SUB IN by GADO,JOEL 15:32

15:21 TURNOVER  by GEREMINO,ROB
14:59 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
14:59 SUB IN by RIVERA,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,ERIC 14:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:47
FOUL  by VIDAL,LOUIS 14:35

14:35 39-33 V 6 GOOD FT by LYNCH,LIAM
14:35 MISS FT by LYNCH,LIAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BALDI,BRENDAN 14:35
SUB IN by CHI,ALEX 14:35



14:35 39-34 V 5 GOOD FT by LYNCH,LIAM
MISS 3PTR by WOODBERRY,ERIC 14:05
REBOUND OFF by HAYWARD,JACK --
TURNOVER  by HAYWARD,JACK 14:00

14:00 STEAL  by RIVERA,JUSTIN
FOUL  by VIDAL,LOUIS 14:00

14:00 39-35 V 4 GOOD FT by HERZNER,DANIEL
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,JACK 14:00
SUB IN by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 14:00

14:00 MISS FT by HERZNER,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --

13:37 SUB OUT by HERZNER,DANIEL
13:37 SUB IN by WALSH,MATTHEW
13:29 FOUL  by GEREMINO,ROB

MISS FT by WOODBERRY,ERIC 13:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VIDAL,LOUIS 13:29
SUB IN by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 13:29
MISS FT by WOODBERRY,ERIC 13:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GEREMINO,ROB
13:00 MISS 3PTR by GEREMINO,ROB

-- REBOUND OFF by MONACO,MATT
12:56 MISS TIPIN by MONACO,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODBERRY,ERIC --
MISS LAYUP by CHI,ALEX(in the paint) 12:51

12:51 BLOCK  by WALSH,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEF by MONACO,MATT

12:43 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CHI,ALEX 12:24 42-35 V 7
ASSIST  by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --

12:12 42-37 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,LIAM(in the paint)
12:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:11 SUB OUT by LYNCH,LIAM
12:11 SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRENDEN

MISS LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(in the paint) 11:41
REBOUND OFF by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK --
GOOD TIPIN by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK(in the paint) 11:36 44-37 V 7

11:29 44-40 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by CHI,ALEX 11:10 46-40 V 6

10:49 MISS JUMPER by MONACO,MATT
REBOUND DEF by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK --
TURNOVER  by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 10:36

10:36 STEAL  by GEREMINO,ROB
10:36 SUB OUT by GEREMINO,ROB
10:36 SUB OUT by MONACO,MATT
10:36 SUB IN by EGAN,J.P.
10:36 SUB IN by GEMMILL,CONOR
10:19 FOUL  by WALSH,MATTHEW
10:19 TURNOVER  by WALSH,MATTHEW
10:02 FOUL  by GEMMILL,CONOR

GOOD FT by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 10:02 47-40 V 7
MISS FT by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GEMMILL,CONOR
09:51 MISS JUMPER by EGAN,J.P.

REBOUND DEF by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK(in the paint) 09:36 49-40 V 9
ASSIST  by MCCAHEY,AIDAN --

09:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by GADO,JOEL 09:24

09:24 SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
09:24 SUB IN by LYNCH,LIAM



09:20 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by GADO,JOEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(in the paint) 08:58 51-40 V 11
ASSIST  by CHI,ALEX --

08:45 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,JUSTIN
STEAL  by WOODBERRY,ERIC 08:45
GOOD LAYUP by WOODBERRY,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:41 53-40 V 13

08:41 FOUL  by LYNCH,LIAM
08:41 SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR
08:41 SUB IN by GEREMINO,ROB

GOOD FT by WOODBERRY,ERIC 08:41 54-40 V 14
08:29 54-42 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,MATTHEW(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 08:09
08:09 STEAL  by LYNCH,LIAM
08:06 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,LIAM
FOUL  by GADO,JOEL 08:06

08:06 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by RIVERA,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by GADO,JOEL 08:06
SUB IN by VIDAL,LOUIS 08:06

08:06 SUB OUT by RIVERA,JUSTIN
08:06 SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRENDEN

TURNOVER  by WOODBERRY,ERIC 07:50
07:34 MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRENDEN

REBOUND DEF by CHI,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by CHI,ALEX 07:28

07:28 STEAL  by LYNCH,LIAM
07:12 MISS 3PTR by EGAN,J.P.

REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,LOUIS --
07:10 FOUL  by LYNCH,LIAM

MISS LAYUP by MCCAHEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 06:40
REBOUND OFF by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK --
GOOD LAYUP by SALICE-MITCHELL,BLAK(in the paint) 06:39 56-45 V 11

06:14 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,LIAM
REBOUND DEF by CHI,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by VIDAL,LOUIS(in the paint) 05:49 58-45 V 13
ASSIST  by CHI,ALEX --

05:23 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WALSH,MATTHEW

05:21 58-47 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,MATTHEW(in the paint)
FOUL  by CHI,ALEX 05:21

05:21 SUB OUT by LYNCH,LIAM
05:21 SUB OUT by GEREMINO,ROB
05:21 SUB IN by RIVERA,JUSTIN
05:21 SUB IN by GEMMILL,CONOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:21
05:21 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by WALSH,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by WOODBERRY,ERIC 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,BRENDEN

FOUL  by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 04:48
04:48 58-49 V 9 GOOD FT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
04:48 MISS FT by GRAHAM,BRENDEN

REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,LOUIS --
GOOD LAYUP by CHI,ALEX(in the paint) 04:27 60-49 V 11

04:17 60-51 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,MATTHEW(in the paint)
04:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCCAHEY,AIDAN(in the paint) 03:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by VIDAL,LOUIS 03:38 63-51 V 12
ASSIST  by CHI,ALEX --

03:19 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,LOUIS --



GOOD JUMPER by CHI,ALEX(in the paint) 02:52 65-51 V 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:51

02:51 SUB OUT by GEMMILL,CONOR
02:51 SUB IN by GEREMINO,ROB
02:39 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VIDAL,LOUIS --
MISS 3PTR by CHI,ALEX 02:11
REBOUND OFF by VIDAL,LOUIS --
GOOD TIPIN by VIDAL,LOUIS(in the paint) 02:06 67-51 V 16
SUB OUT by CHI,ALEX 02:04
SUB IN by GADO,JOEL 02:04

01:53 MISS 3PTR by EGAN,J.P.
-- REBOUND OFF by GEREMINO,ROB

01:48 MISS 3PTR by EGAN,J.P.
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:48 FOUL  by WALSH,MATTHEW
MISS FT by VIDAL,LOUIS 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:36 MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WOODBERRY,ERIC 01:30

01:30 STEAL  by RIVERA,JUSTIN
01:24 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,BRENDEN
01:18 67-53 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRENDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GADO,JOEL 01:17
SUB IN by CHI,ALEX 01:17
TURNOVER  by CHI,ALEX 01:13
SUB OUT by CHI,ALEX 01:13
SUB IN by GADO,JOEL 01:13

01:12 MISS 3PTR by GEREMINO,ROB
REBOUND DEF by GADO,JOEL --

01:05 FOUL  by RIVERA,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 01:05 68-53 V 15
MISS FT by MCCAHEY,AIDAN 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by EGAN,J.P.
00:54 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:42 68-55 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WALSH,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIVERA,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:10

00:03 68-57 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERA,JUSTIN


